
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTA~IVES 

108TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

(Filing No. H-128) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" B" to H.P. 1295, I..D. 1445, Bill, "AN 

ACT to Establish Total Educational Costs and the Uniform Property' 

Tax Rate and Appropriating Funds for the Fiscal Year Ending 

.June 30, 1978." 

Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 4 and insertinc 

in its place the following: 

'Sec. 4. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the 

General Fund to the Department of Educational and Cultural 

Services the sum of ($3,086,860) for the fiscal year ending 

June 30 , 1977, and the sum of $158,.246,439 for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 1978, to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

The breakdown shall be as follows: 

EDUCATTONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

General Purpose Aid for local 
schools 

All Other 

1976-77 1977-78 

($3,086,860) $158,246,439' 

Further amend the Bill by striking o~t all of the last 

underlined paragraph of section 7 and inserting in its place 

the following: 

'Notwithstanding the provisions of section 451, subsection 2, 

the uniform property tax rate shall be 1:;':75 mills for the 

period beqinninq July 1, 1977, and (~ndln'l June 1~97H.' 

. 'V 

.~ 

:.'~i ...... 



HOUSE AMENDMENT to H.P. 1295, L.D. 1445 -2-

Statement of Fact 

This amendment changes the mill rate to 11. 75. 'iotal 

state share is $153,246,439. Total local share based on 

11.75 mills is $137,356,795. The appropriation is ~rrived at 

as follows: 

Total stat2 share $153,246.439 

Less federal funds available 500,000 

Total General Fund $152,746,439 

Uniform property tax pay-in 5,500,000 

Total appropriation $158,240,439 

Filed by Mr. Jalbert of Lewiston. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 
4/11/77 

(Filing No. H-128) 




